MtronPTI reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and service(s) described herein without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application.
Please see www.mtronpti.com for our complete offering and detailed datasheets. Contact us for your application specific requirements: MtronPTI 1-800-762-8800.
M630x Series
5x7 mm, 1.8/2.5/3.3 V, LVPECL/LVDS/CML/CMOS, TCXO/TCVCXO
Features:
Superior Jitter Performance •
(comparable to SAW based)
Frequencies from 50 MHz to 1.4 GHz•

communications
Rev: 10/14/2013
Ordering Information
M6300 2 J B V P N 00.0000 MHz
Product Series
M6300 = 3.3 V
M6301 = 2.5 V
M6302 = 1.8 V
Temperature Range
1: 0 °C to +70 °C 3: -55 °C to +105 °C
6: -20 °C to +70 °C 4: -55 °C to +125 °C
2: -40 °C to +85 °C
Stability
G: ±0.5 ppm J: ±1.0 ppm K: ±2.0 ppm
H: ±2.5 ppm L: ±4.6 ppm E: ±10 ppm
Enable/Disable Function
B: Enable High (Pad 1) G: Enable High (Pad 2)
S: Enable Low (Pad 1) M: Enable Low (Pad 2)
U: No Enable/Disable Function
Output Type
F: No Voltage Control (TCXO)
V: Voltage Control (TCVCXO)
Output Waveform
P: LVPECL L: LVDS M: CML C: CMOS
Package/Lead Configurations
N: Leadless Ceramic (9 Pad) C: Leadless Ceramic (6 Pad)
Frequency (customer specified)
M6300Sxxx, M6301Sxxx & M6302Sxxx - Custom datasheets.
Temperature vs. Stability
PIN 1 ENABLE
Pad 1: Enable/Disable
Pad 2:  N/C
Pad 3: GND
Pad 4: Output Q (LVPECL, LVDS, CML, CMOS)
Pad 5: Output Q̄ (LVPECL, LVDS, CML)
Pad 6: VCC
±0.5 ppm ±1.0 ppm ±2.0 ppm ±2.5 ppm ±4.6 ppm
0 °C to +70 °C A A A A A
-20 °C to +70 °C N A A A A
-40 °C to +85 °C N A A A A
-55 °C to +105 °C N N N N A
-55 °C to +125 °C N N N N A
A = Available
N = Contact Factory
PIN 2 ENABLE
Pad 1: N/C, V Control
Pad 2: Enable/Disable
Pad 3: GND
Pad 4: Output Q (LVPECL, LVDS, CML, CMOS)
Pad 5: Output Q̄ (LVPECL, LVDS, CML)
Pad 6: VCC
MtronPTI reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and service(s) described herein without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application.
Please see www.mtronpti.com for our complete offering and detailed datasheets. Contact us for your application specific requirements: MtronPTI 1-800-762-8800.
M630x Series
5x7 mm, 3.3/2.5/1.8 Volt, LVPECL/LVDS/CML/CMOS, TCXO/TCVCXO
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Conditions/Notes
Frequency Range FR 50 1400 MHz LVPECL, LVDS, CML (See Note 1)
50 135 MHz CMOS
Initial Accuracy FI -1 +1 ppm @ +25 °C
Frequency Stability ∆FT/F ppm (Fmax - Fmin)/2  (See Note 2)
Frequency Vs. Aging ∆FTIME/F -3 +3 ppm First year
-1 +1 ppm Thereafter (per year)
Frequency Vs. Supply Voltage ∆FVDD/F ±0.40 ppm 5% voltage variation
Frequency Vs. Reflow ±0.75 ppm 2 reflows max.
Frequency Vs. Load ∆FLOAD/F ±0.20 ppm 5% supply voltage variation
Operating Temperature TA °C
Storage Temperature TSTG -55 +125 °C
Operating Voltage VCC/VS/VDD 3.135 3.3 3.465 V M6300
2.375 2.5 2.625 V M6301
1.71 1.8 1.89 V M6302
Operating Current ICC 125 mA LVPECL
100 mA LVDS
110 mA CML